FORM PTO-1595	RECOR	<u>06-11</u>	-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92				Patent and Trademark Office	
The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade				locuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ERICSSON GE MOBILE COMMUNICAT	FIONS INC		18353 INC	(ies):	
7 117 JUN - 5 St 🐄 1	r -7				
Additional names of conveying party(ies) ettached? -[] yes	no Stree	t Address:_63	00 Legacy Dr	8, 11	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City_	Plano	State _TX	Zip 75024	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Other Other			& address(es) attached?	P 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
Execution Date: December 28, 1994					
 4. Application number(s) or patent numper(s) If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 	, ,	he execution		: nt No.(s)	
08/414,051	A 1 1111				
	Additional num		? 🛛 Yes 🔀 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	be mailed:	6. Total	number of applications a	nd patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>David E. Bennett</u> Internal Address: <u>Coats & Bennett, P.L.I. C.</u>	_	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3. C Enclosed	41): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite	e 300		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
		8.	Deposit account num	ber: 18-1167	
City: <u>Carv</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>27</u>	7511		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit accou	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.		ethes in		and all the second s	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f	orgoing information	is true and c	prrect and any attached c	opy is a true copy of the original docum	
David E. Bennett	Lewards	mit	<u> </u>	-07-	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	/	Date		
Total number of pages comprising cove: shee	et: 1				
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do no	t detach this	portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required	cover sheet informa	ion to:			
			and Trademarks		
		ox Assignm hington, D.C			
Public burden reporting for this sample document and gathering the data needed, ar Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Infor Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, I	nd completing and revi mation Systems, PK2-	wing the same	le cover sheet. Send com	nt to be recorded, including time for reviewin nents regarding this burden estimate to the e Office of Management and Budget, Pape	
/10/2002 TDIAZ1 00000231 08414051					
FC:581 40.00 0	PP				
x					
	/				
				PATENT	

REEL: 012962 FRAME: 0329

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ERICSSON GE MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ERICSSON GE MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS INC." TO "ERICSSON INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1994, AT 10:02 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE: 7376599

01-17-95

PATENT REEL: 012962 FRAME: 0330

2047104 8100

950010916

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ERICSSON GE MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Ericsson GE Mobile Communications Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth and declaring advisable the following amendments of the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation:

(i) Article FIRST of the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation shall read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is Ericsson Inc."

and (ii) Article THIRD of the certificate of incomporation of the Corporation shall read as follows:

"THIRD. The nature of the business or purpose to be conducted or promoted is:

to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware; and

to transact customs business as customs brokers for any and all Ericsson companies in the United States, its territories and possessions."

SECOND. In lieu of a vote of stockholders, written consent to the foregoing amendment has been given by the holder of all the outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the Gen-

PATENT REEL: 012962 FRAME: 0331

eral Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware.

4 1 4 1 A 1 A

THIRD. The foregoing amendment shall be effective upon the later of the filing of this certificate of amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and 11:53 P.M. on December 31, 1994.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ericsson GE Mobile Communications Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Joseph L. Hagan, its Vice President, on the 22nd day of December, 1994.

> ERICSSON GE MOBILE COMMUNICA-TIONS INC.

Joseph L. Hagan Vice President

PATENT REEL: 012962 FRAME: 0332

RECORDED: 06/05/2002